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2016 UTAH STATE DEPTH CHART

OFFENSE			             	          
X-WR	 82	 Andrew Rodriguez (5-9, 185, Sr., 1L)
	 19	 Ron’quavion Tarver (6-3, 210, So., JC)

T-WR	 9	 Rayshad Lewis (5-10, 165, Fr., HS)
 	  26	 Kennedy Williams (5-6, 160, Sr., 3L)

LT	 65	 Austin Albrecht (6-5, 300, Sr., 2L)
	 78	 Cody Boyer (6-5, 285, So., SQ) 

LG	 74	 Jude Hockel (6-4, 290, Sr., SQ)
 	 67	 Brandon Taukeiaho (6-2, 305, Jr., SQ)

C	 59	 Austin Stephens (6-3, 315, Sr., 2L)
	 58	 Demytrick Ali’ifua (6-3, 305, Fr., HS)
-or-	 69	 Roderick Smith (6-1, 280, Fr., RS) 

RG	 76	 Jake Simonich (6-5, 305, Sr., 3L)
 	 66	 KJ Uluave (6-4, 300, So., SQ)

RT	 73	 Preston Brooksby (6-5, 295, Jr., RS)  	
	 52	 Sean Taylor (6-5, 310, Jr., JC)

Y-TE	 83	 Wyatt Houston (6-4, 255, Sr., 3L)
	 45	 Joe Palange (6-1, 250, Sr., SQ)

Z-WR	 88	 Braelon Roberts (6-3, 205, Jr., 2L)
-or-	 17	 Zach Van Leeuwen (6-0, 185, So., 1L)

RB	 32	 Devante Mays (5-11, 230, Sr., 1L) 
	 4	 Tonny Lindsey, Jr. (5-9, 195, Jr., 1L)
-or-	 34	 Justen Hervey (5-10, 210, So., 1L)
-or-	 21	 LaJuan Hunt (5-8, 200, Jr., 2L) 

QB	 2	 Kent Myers (6-0, 200, Jr., 2L)
	 11	 Damion Hobbs (6-1, 225, Jr., 1L)

DEFENSE 			                     
DE	 19	 Ian Togiai (6-2, 285, Jr., 2L) 
	 98	 Edmund Faimalo (6-2, 280, Sr., 1L)

NG 	  70	 Travis Seefeldt (6-1, 305, R-Sr., 3L)
	 96	 Christopher ‘Unga (6-0, 295, Fr., RS)
-or-	 56	 Gasetoto Schuster (6-0, 290, So., 1L)

DE	 95	 Ricky Ali’ifua (6-2, 280, Sr., 3L) 
 	 91	 Siua Taufa (6-0, 280, Sr., 2L)

OLB	 20	 Brock Carmen (6-3, 235, Sr., 1L) 
	 47	 Logan Lee (6-3, 245, Fr., HS)

ILB	 57	 Leki Uasike (5-9, 230, Sr., SQ) 
	 16	 Anthony Williams (6-1, 245, R-Sr., 1L)

ILB	 12	 Alex Huerta (6-3, 240, Jr., 1L)
	 48	 Chase Christiansen (6-1, 235, So., SQ)
-or-	 10	 Chasen Andersen (5-11, 220, So., 1L)

OLB	  49	 Derek Larsen (6-3, 240, So., 1L)  
 	 51	 Justus Te’i (6-3, 230, Fr., HS) 

CB	 13	 Jalen Davis (5-10, 185, Jr., 2L)
	 8	 Wesley Bailey (6-1, 195, Jr., RS)

BS	 2	 Dallin Leavitt (5-10, 205, Jr., RS)
	 3	 Marquan Ellison (5-10, 200, Sr., 2L)

FS	 37	 Devin Centers (5-9, 200, Sr., 3L) 
	 27	 Jontrell Rocquemore (6-1, 210, So., 1L)

CB	 7	 Daniel Gray (5-10, 190, Sr., 2L)
	 6	 Cameron Haney (5-11, 180, Fr., RS) 
	 31	 Jentz Painter (5-8, 180, Sr., 2L)

SPECIALISTS		                     
P	 89	 Aaron Dalton (6-4, 220, So., 1L) 
	 36	 Jake Thompson (6-0, 220, Sr., 3L)

PK/K	 63	 Brock Warren (6-2, 175, Sr., 1L)
-or-	 36	 Jake Thompson (6-0, 220, Sr., 3L)
-or-	 62	 Dominik Eberle (6-1, 170, Fr., RS)

LS 	 50	 Emmett Odegard (6-1, 220, Jr., JC)
	 79	 Brandon Pada (5-11, 220, Fr., HS)

HLD	 12	 DJ Nelson (5-9, 195, So., 1L)
	 89	 Aaron Dalton (6-4, 220, So., 1L) 

PR	 82	 Andrew Rodriguez (5-9, 185, Sr., 1L)
 	 13	 Jalen Davis (5-10, 185, Jr., 2L)

KOR	 34	 Justen Hervey (5-10, 210, So., 1L)
 	 25	 Gerold Bright (5-9, 180, Fr., RS)

	BOLD = Returning Starter

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE	        
55	 Adewale Adeoye .. Ada-wally A-day-o-yah
65	 Austin Albrecht .............................  All-breck
58	 Demytrick Ali’ifua ........... Ah-lee-ee-foo-uh 
95	 Ricky Ali’ifua .................... Ah-lee-ee-foo-uh
14	 Chad Artist ........................................  Are-tist
55	 Andrew Chen ....................................... Chin
84	 Ethan Cortazzo ........................ Core-taz-oo
62	 Dominik Eberle .............................  Eb-err-lee
3	 Marquan Ellison ...........................  Mar-kwon
98	 Edmund Faimalo ....................  Fie-mah-low
90	 Ritisoni Fata .............  Ree-tee-sony Fah-tuh
15	 Baron Gajkowski .................... Guy-Cow-ski

38	 Mason Gajkowski ................... Guy-Cow-ski
18	 Makiah Gilmer .........................  Muh-kie-uh
12	 Alex Huerta ...................................... Wear-ta
64	 Jarom Ioane ..................  Jer-um Yo-ah-nah
77	 Viliamu McMoore .............. Vil-ee-ah-mooh
33	 Kevin Meitzenheimer ..........  Mitz-en-hi-mur
22	 Patrick Lee Miranda ............  Mur-an-duh
4	 Tonny Lindsey, Jr. .........................  Toe-Knee
50	 Emmett Odegard .................. O-duh-guard
45	 Joe Palange ............................  Puh-lan-gee
27	 Jontrell Rocquemore ..........  Rock-uh-more
56	 Gasetoto Schuster ............  Na-s-eh-toe-toe

70	 Travis Seefeldt .................................. See-felt
76	 Jake Simonich ..........................  Sie-mon-ich
19	 Ron’quavion Tarver ..........  Ron-kway-V-un
91	 Siua Taufa ......................... See-wah Tau-fah
67	 Brandon Taukeiaho .................  Tau-k-ah-ho
51	 Justus Te’i ..........................................  Tay-ee
19	 Ian Togiai ......................................... Tong-e-i
57	 Leki Uasike ........................  Leck-e Wa-s-kay
99	 Mohelika Uasike ...  Mo-heh-lee-ka Wa-s-kay
66	 KJ Uluave ............................. Oo-lou-wa-vay
17	 Zach Van Leeuwen ................  Van Loo-win

CAREER GAMES/STARTS	        
76	 Jake Simonich, Sr., OT	 48/35
37	 Devin Centers, Sr., S	 46/21
95	 Ricky Ali’ifua, Sr, DE	 46/18
70	 Travis Seefeldt, Sr., NG	 46/9
36	 Jake Thompson, Sr., K	 46/0
26	 Kennedy Williams, Sr., WR	 44/1
83	 Wyatt Houston, Sr., TE	 40/24
59	 Austin Stephens, Sr., OC	 34/34
31	 Jentz Painter, Sr., CB	 34/1
13	 Jalen Davis, Jr., CB	 33/33
65	 Austin Albrecht, Sr., OL	 33/22
21	 LaJuan Hunt, Jr., RB	 33/12
19	 Ian Togiai, Jr., DE	 33/9
91	 Siua Taufa, Sr., DE	 33/2
7	 Daniel Gray, Sr., CB	 32/15
3	 Marquan Ellison, Sr., CB	 31/0
2	 Kent Myers, Jr., QB	 23/20
88	 Braelon Roberts, Jr., WR	 23/7
63	 Brock Warren, Sr., PK	 22/0
82	 Andrew Rodriguez, Sr., WR	 20/15
27	 Jontrell Rocquemore, So., FS	 20/5
20	 Brock Carmen, Sr., LB	 20/4
16	 Anthony Williams, R-Sr., LB	 20/3
44	 Landon Horne, Sr., TE	 20/1
89	 Aaron Dalton, So., P	 20/0

12	 DJ Nelson, So., QB	 20/0
12	 Alex Huerta, Jr., LB	 19/7
28	 Aaron Wade, So., SS	 19/0
17	 Zach Van Leeuwen, So., WR	 18/7
98	 Edmund Faimalo, Sr., DE	 18/2
32	 Devante Mays, Sr., RB	 17/8
56	 Gasetoto Schuster, So., NG	 17/0
49	 Derek Larsen, So., LB	 16/7
4	 Tonny Lindsey, Jr., RB	 16/6
5	 Jaren Colston-Green, Jr., WR	 15/1
34	 Justen Hervey, So., RB	 14/1
40	 Austin Cheney, Sr., CB	 14/0
80	 Tyler Fox, So., WR	 14/0
10	 Chasen Andersen, So., LB	 13/0
64	 Jarom Ioane, Jr., OL	 13/0
74	 Jude Hockel, Sr., OL	 12/7
11	 Damion Hobbs, Jr., QB	 12/0
48	 Chase Christiansen, So., LB	 10/0
67	 Brandon Taukeiaho, Jr., OL	 10/0 
87	 Dax Raymond, So., TE	 9/0
66	 KJ Uluave, So., OL	 9/0
73	 Preston Brooksby, Jr., OL	 7/7
9	 Rayshad Lewis, Fr., WR	 7/4
19	 Ron’quavion Tarver, So., WR	 7/3
6	 Cameron Haney, Fr., CB	 7/1

45	 Joe Palange, Sr., TE	 7/1
84	 Ethan Cortazzo, Jr., WR	 7/0
50	 Emmett Odegard, So., LS	 7/0
51	 Justus Te’i, Fr., LB	 7/0
93	 Jacoby Wildman, Fr., DE	 7/0
57	 Leki Uasike, Sr., LB	 6/3
8	 Wesley Bailey, Jr., CB	 6/2
78	 Cody Boyer, So., OL	 6/0
24	 Dalton Baker, Fr., LB	 5/0
1	 Alex Byers, Jr., WR	 5/0
22	 Patrick Lee Miranda, Jr., LB	 5/0
99	 Mohelika Uasike, Fr., NG	 5/0
2	 Dallin Leavitt, Jr., BS	 4/4
46	 Mason Tobeck, Fr., LB	 4/1
14	 Chad Artist, Fr., WR	 4/0
25	 Gerold Bright, Fr., WR	 4/0
23	 Gaje Ferguson, So., BS	 3/0
85	 Derek Hastings, Fr., TE	 3/0
55	 Adewale Adeoye, So., DE	 2/0
69	 Roderick Smith, Fr., OL	 2/0
96	 Christopher ‘Unga, Fr., NG	 2/0
62	 Dominic Eberle, Fr., PK	 1/0
68	 Dalton Forsythe, Sr., OL	 1/0
26	 Kevin Ogwu, Jr., CB	 1/0


